



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 3/2026 & CM APPL. 259/2026**

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND
RESEARCH**APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Tingal, Advocate.

versus

M/S SUPREME LOGISTICS & ANR.RESPONDENTS

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

List on 12th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 22, 2026/LP