



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011076942025

+ **RFA(COMM) 3/2026 & CM APPL. 259/2026 – STAY**

**DELHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND
RESEARCHAPPELLANT**

Through: Mr Rajneesh Tingal, Advocate

versus

M/S SUPREME LOGISTICS & ANR.RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

1. The affidavit of service has been placed on record by the appellant.
2. We direct the Registrar (Judicial) to verify the same and place his endorsement as to whether the service is complete or not and in case, the Registrar (Judicial) is of the view that the service incomplete, let a fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents, provided the appellant furnishes their correct address within a week.
3. Accordingly, list on 18th August, 2026 before the Registrar.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/ay/st