



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011076942025
+ **RFA(COMM) 3/2026 & CM APPL. 259/2026 – STAY**
DELHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES
AND RESEARCH

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Tingal, Adv.

versus

M/S SUPREME LOGISTICS & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to produce copies of any previous correspondence from the appellant to the respondent, and the respondent responses to it, which were sent and received from the same e-mail address.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to remain present physically on the next date.
3. Re-notify on 07.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 24, 2026

vk